
Product: Phenoxyethanol (preservative) - OVL07 / Phenoxyethanol (conserveermiddel) - OVL07

 Statement on Fragrance Allergens

We state that allergens, as defined by the European Regulation 1223/2009 Annex III, are not intentionally 
added components of Phenoxyethanol (preservative) - OVL07 according to its recipe and as supplied by
SoapQueen Europe. To the best of our knowledge, a formation of these components during
manufacturing and handling of Phenoxyethanol (preservative) - OVL07 is not probable and therefore a
presence in the product is not expected.

25/08/2016

Disclaimer: This information is strictly confidential and should not be shared with any third party without prior approval. 
This document has been printed automatically and is valid without signature

Print: 

90028-67-4

90028-68-5

127-51-5

111-12-6

5989-27-5

101-86-0

106-22-9

120-51-4

78-70-6

80-54-6

4602-84-0

103-41-3

105-13-5

31906-04-4

106-24-1

91-64-5

104-55-2

118-58-1

101-85-9

97-54-1

107-75-5

97-53-0

5392-40-5

104-54-1

100-51-6

122-40-7

Treemoss extract

Oak moss extract

3-Methyl-4-(2,6,6-trimethyl-2-cyclohexen-1-yl)-3-buten-2-one

Methyl heptin carbonate

d-Limonene

Hexyl cinnam-aldehyde

Citronellol

Benzyl benzoate

Linalool

2-(4-Tert-butylbenzyl)propionaldehyde

Farnesol

Benzyl cinnamate

Anisyl alcohol

Hydroxy-methylpentyl-cyclohexenecarboxaldehyde

Geraniol

Coumarin

Cinnamal

Benzyl salicylate

Amylcinnamyl alcohol

Isoeugenol

Hydroxy-citronellal

Eugenol

Citral

Cinnamyl alcohol

Benzyl alcohol

Amyl cinnamal

92

91

90

89

88

87

86

85

84

83

82

81

80

79

78

77

76

75

74

73

72

71

70

69

68

67

CAS numberINCI nameEntry number

List of 26 fragrance  allergens ingredients as defined by the European Regulation 1223/2009 Annex III :

01/08/2016Version: 

www.soapqueen.nl




