

Statement on Fragrance Allergens

Product: Phenoxyethanol (preservative) - OVL07 / Phenoxyethanol (conserveermiddel) - OVL07

We state that allergens, as defined by the European Regulation 1223/2009 Annex III, are not intentionally added components of **Phenoxyethanol (preservative) - OVL07** according to its recipe and as supplied by SoapQueen Europe. To the best of our knowledge, a formation of these components during manufacturing and handling of **Phenoxyethanol (preservative) - OVL07** is not probable and therefore a presence in the product is not expected.

List of 26 fragrance allergens ingredients as defined by the European Regulation 1223/2009 Annex III :

Entry number	INCI name	CAS number
67	Amyl cinnamal	122-40-7
68	Benzyl alcohol	100-51-6
69	Cinnamyl alcohol	104-54-1
70	Citral	5392-40-5
71	Eugenol	97-53-0
72	Hydroxy-citronellal	107-75-5
73	Isoeugenol	97-54-1
74	Amylcinnamyl alcohol	101-85-9
75	Benzyl salicylate	118-58-1
76	Cinnamal	104-55-2
77	Coumarin	91-64-5
78	Geraniol	106-24-1
79	Hydroxy-methylpentyl-cyclohexenecarboxaldehyde	31906-04-4
80	Anisyl alcohol	105-13-5
81	Benzyl cinnamate	103-41-3
82	Farnesol	4602-84-0
83	2-(4-Tert-butylbenzyl)propionaldehyde	80-54-6
84	Linalool	78-70-6
85	Benzyl benzoate	120-51-4
86	Citronellol	106-22-9
87	Hexyl cinnam-aldehyde	101-86-0
88	d-Limonene	5989-27-5
89	Methyl heptin carbonate	111-12-6
90	3-Methyl-4-(2,6,6-trimethyl-2-cyclohexen-1-yl)-3-buten-2-one	127-51-5
91	Oak moss extract	90028-68-5
92	Treemoss extract	90028-67-4

**Disclaimer: This information is strictly confidential and should not be shared with any third party without prior approval.
This document has been printed automatically and is valid without signature**